
UCLA (18-0,5-0 MPSFMVB) -vs- Hawaii (16-3,0-0 Big West)
3/14/2026 at Honolulu, HI (Bankoh Arena at Stan Sheriff Center)

 
 

 
UCLA (18-0,5-0 MPSFMVB)

 
 
Hawaii (16-3,0-0 Big West)

 
 

Site: Honolulu, HI (Bankoh Arena at Stan Sheriff Center)
Date: 3/14/2026   Attendance: 10,300   Time: 7:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
UCLA (3) 25 25 30
Hawaii (0) 18 20 28

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Rowan, Andrew 3 0 0 2 .000 36 0 4 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 5.5
19 Decker, David 3 7 1 15 .400 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 9.5
21 Rama, Zach 3 11 5 26 .231 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 5 0 1 13.5
1 Thorne, Cameron 3 5 3 8 .250 1 0 0 2 0 6 0 1 0 1 8.0
28 Connelly, Chris 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
8 Wong Diallo, Micah 3 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
9 Taliaferro, Trent 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Kelly, Sean 3 15 1 23 .609 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 5 0 1 16.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Bradford, Grayson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 28 40 10 76 .395 37 0 7 12 1 16 1 20 0 4 56.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 1 22 0.636
2 10 5 22 0.227
3 15 4 32 0.344

40 10 76 .395

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
13 Rosenthal, Tread 3 2 0 3 .667 33 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 2.5
23 Sakanoko, Louis 3 2 3 13 -.077 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
9 Todd, Justin 3 6 1 8 .625 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 9.0
4 Wade, Kainoa 3 4 5 15 -.067 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 5.0
7 Roure, Adrien 3 11 5 25 .240 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 5 0 2 14.0
11 Kearney, Finn 3 3 3 7 .000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 3.0
20 Jordan, Trevell 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3.0
22 Greenidge, Quintin 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Titriyski, Kristian 2 9 3 15 .400 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 10.5

Totals 29 40 21 92 .207 38 0 4 12 1 9 1 23 0 7 49.5

Set K E TA %
1 10 7 24 0.125
2 10 7 32 0.094
3 20 7 36 0.361

40 21 92 .207

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 3 8 13 24
Lead changes 1 3 6 10


